IS66WVQ8M4DALL/BLL
IS67WVQ8M4DALL/BLL
32Mb QUADRAM
1.8V/3.0V SERIAL PSRAM MEMORY WITH 200MHZ QUAD DDR
(X4 XSPI INTERFACE) PROTOCOL
DATA SHEET
                                                                 IS66/67WVQ8M4DALL/BLL
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.- www.issi.com      2

Rev. A1
03/01/2023
9. ORDERING INFORMATION – Valid Part Numbers
IS66   WVQ   8M4          D  ALL  -  200   B  L  I
TEMPERATURE RANGE
I = Extended (-40°C to +85°C)
A2 = Automotive Grade (-40°C to +105°C)
PACKAGING CONTENT
L = RoHS compliant
PACKAGE Type
B = 24-ball TFBGA 6x8mm 5x5 ball array
W = KGD (Call Factory)
Maximum Frequency
200 = 200MHz
166 = 166MHz
133 = 133MHz
VDD
ALL = 1.8V
BLL = 3.0V
Die Revision
D = die rev D
On Chip ECC
BLANK = No On Chip ECC
Density/Org.
8M4 = 8Mbx4=32Mb
PSRAM Product Type.
WVQ = QuadRAM
BASE PART NUMBER
IS = Integrated Silicon Solution Inc.
66 = PSRAM
67 = PSRAM for Automotive
                                                                 IS66/67WVQ8M4DALL/BLL
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.- www.issi.com      37
Rev. A1
03/01/2023
Industrial Temperature Range (-40°C to +85°C)
Automotive A2 Temperature Range (-40°C to +105°C)
Config. Voltage Package Frequency (MHz) Order Part Number
8Mbx4
1.8V 24-ball TFBGA 6x8mm 5x5 ball array
200 IS66WVQ8M4DALL-200BLI
166 IS66WVQ8M4DALL-166BLI
3.0V 24-ball TFBGA 6x8mm 5x5 ball array
166 IS66WVQ8M4DBLL-166BLI
133 IS66WVQ8M4DBLL-133BLI
Config. Voltage Package Frequency (MHz) Order Part Number
8Mbx4
1.8V 24-ball TFBGA 6x8mm 5x5 ball array
200 IS67WVQ8M4DALL-200BLA2
166 IS67WVQ8M4DALL-166BLA2
3.0V 24-ball TFBGA 6x8mm 5x5 ball array
166 IS67WVQ8M4DBLL-166BLA2
133 IS67WVQ8M4DBLL-133BLA2